

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-2398 Version: 1 Name: Grant Award - San Francisco Foundation - Kathryn

and Robert Riddell Fund - Grant G-202407-296931

- Middle School Network

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 10/13/2023 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 1/10/2024

 Final action:
 1/10/2024

 Enactment date:
 1/10/2024

 Enactment #:
 24-0013

**Title:** Acceptance by the Board of Education of a donor advised Grant Award from the San Francisco

Foundation, on behalf of the Robert and Kathryn Riddell Fund, in the amount of \$1,082,000.00 funding Oakland Goes Outdoors (OGO) activities, a program (OGO) created to give youth of the District equitable access to opportunities for students to experience the natural world as a component of their day and after school program, via the Middle School Network Office, for the period of July 1,

2023 through June 30, 2024.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-2398 Grant Award - San Francisco Foundation - Kathryn and Robert Riddell Fund - Grant G-

202407-296931 - Middle School Network

Contact: Clifford.Hong@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action		Result
1/10/2024	1	Board of Education	Adopted on	Adopted on the General Consent Report	

Acceptance by the Board of Education of a donor advised Grant Award from the San Francisco Foundation, on behalf of the Robert and Kathryn Riddell Fund, in the amount of \$1,082,000.00 funding Oakland Goes Outdoors (OGO) activities, a program (OGO) created to give youth of the District equitable access to opportunities for students to experience the natural world as a component of their day and after school program, via the Middle School Network Office, for the period of July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024.